

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) No.124 of 2024 with
MC (WP(C)) No.316 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.723 of 2023

Elangbam Premjit Singh &
2 Ors

... Applicants

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 17 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

21.03.2024

Present Mr.N.Kumarjit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.H.Debendra, learned Dy.AG assisted by Ms.Sarmila, learned counsel for the State.

Mr.H.Debendra, learned Dy. AG and Mr.M.Randy, learned counsel for the private respondent Nos.5, 6, and 7/applicants in MC (WP(C)) No.124 of 2024 prays for two weeks' time for filing rejoinder to the objection filed by the writ petitioner in the Misc Case (WP(C)) No.124 of 2024.

The same may be done with advance copy to the other party.

Mr.Randy, learned counsel for the private respondents submits that he has served copy of the counter affidavit in the main writ petition to the learned counsel for the other side.

List this case on 24.4.2024.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE