

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) No.124 of 2024 with  
MC (WP(C)) No.316 of 2023 with  
WP(C) No.723 of 2023

Elangbam Premjit Singh &  
2 Ors

... Applicants

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 17 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

24.4.2024

Ms.Sarmila, learned counsel or the State prays for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Mr.M.Randy, learned counsel for the private respondents has already filed counter affidavit.

Mr.N.Kumarjit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.Monish, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

List on 15.5.2024.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*