

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 723 of 2023 With
MC (WP (C)) No. 124 of 2024 With
MC (WP (C)) No. 316 of 2023**

Salam Deven Singh; & 13 Ors.

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

State of Manipur; & 6 Ors.

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

21.02.2026

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that he is ready to advance argument and conclude it today. However, Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the private respondents No. 5-7 prays for taking up these matters in the next week citing personal inconvenience on his part.

Mr. H. Debendra, learned senior counsel and Deputy AG assisted by Mr. I. Sharmila, learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 1, 2 & 3.

Mr. Manganglemba, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent No. 9.

None appeared for respondents No. 4-8.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 23.02.2026 as a part heard matter.

JUDGE

Sapana