

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 723 of 2023

Salam Deven Singh & 13 Ors

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 6 Ors

...*Respondent/s*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 124 of 2024

MC(WP(C)) No. 316 of 2023

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

30.03.2026

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners; Mr. Somorendro, learned counsel appeared for the State respondent; Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG appeared for the Union of India; and Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appeared for the private respondent.

The counsel appearing for the private respondent seeks adjournment of the hearing of this case citing personal inconvenience.

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for fixing a short date as the matter is part heard one.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 08.04.2026.

JUDGE